## Contract Amendment

Contract #: <u>20190035</u>

Amendment #: 1

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Contract Title: <u>Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Services for Various Locations</u>

Contractor's Name: <u>Coast to Coast Landscaping</u>

Current Expiration: April 15, 2022

Original Contract Amount: \$934,027.04 New Amendment #1: \$169,147.36 Revised Annual Cost: \$1,103,174.40

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20190035 between Coast to Coast Landscape dated April 15, 2019 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that Contract/Agreement.

1.	Revise item quantity for lines 1	,2, & 5 for	Service	Area #3-V	Western, listed	in the existing	contract:

5	Edging	16	LF	232,171 Total amou	\$	0.01	\$ 37,147.36 <b>\$ 169,147.36</b>
2	Mowing – St. Augustine Grass (except LTC Ranch & Village Pkwy)	40	Acre	2	\$	30.00	\$ 2,400.00
1	Mowing - Bahia Grass (except LTC Ranch & Village Pkwy)	36	Acre	120	\$	30.00	\$ 129,600.00
Line #	Descriptions	Services Per Year	UOM	Quantity	Ur	nit Cost	Revised Annual Cost

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

20190035

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA	COAST TO COAST LANDSCAPE
By:	By:
By:City Purchasing Agent	_ By: Authorized Representative
State of:	County of:
Before me personally appeared:	
	(please print)
Please check one:	
Personally known	
Produced Identification/Type of Identification	
known to me to be the person described in and w and before me that executed said instru (he/she)	who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to ment for the purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this	day of, 2019.
Notary Signature	
Notary Public State of at Large	e
My Commission Expires:	